PINEY CREEK HEAT - ALL TIME TOP 10

25 Freestyle
16.76

17.49
17.52
17.96
18.19
18.47
18.54
18.56
18.63
0. 18.70

RO ONN A WNE

50 Freestyle

Kelsey Coyne

Katie Cohen

Ava Chang

Maggie Robben
Hope Breen

Kate McKinnon
Samantha Rippee
Cailyn Baldermann
Lauren Betts
Rachel Cooper

1. 38.60  Katie Cohen

2. 3896  Hope Breen

3. 39.14  Kate McKinnon
4. 39.14  Kelsey Coyne
5. 4096  Maggie Robben
6. 41.71  AvacChang

7. 4137  Rachel Cooper
8. 42.04 Reagan Lofton
9. 42.75  Sienna Betts
10. 43.25  Kelly Saindon
25 Backstroke

1. 20.50 Katie Cohen

2. 21.71  Jill Gillespie

3. 22.05 Vanessa Obot
4., 22.09 Hope Breen

5. 2212  Morgan Goodrich
6. 2240  Rachel Cooper
7. 2257  Caroline Kaiser
8. 22.61 Sienna Betts

9. 23.00 Maggie Robben
10. 23.02  AnnaDoyle

All Times Short Course Meters

8 & UNDER GIRLS
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25 Breaststroke

20.86  Katie Cohen
22.69  Lindsey Fell
22.85  Kelly Saindon
23.65  Emily Cohen
23.89  Sienna Betts
24.07  Addison Laughlin
2449  Brittany Bender
24.84  Brianna Obot
25.05  Ava Chang

0. 25.38  Greta Smolenski

RO ONN A WN R

25 Butterfly

18.59  Jill Gillespie
20.18  Rachel Cooper
20.70  Kate McKinnon
20.78  Katie Cohen
20.81  Maggie Reed
20.84  Reagan Lofton
21.37  Kelly Saindon
21.62  Aiyanna Williams
21.80 Hope Breen

0. 22.00 Maggie Robben

PO N WD -

100 Individual Medley
1:40.73 Katie Cohen

1:41.66 Lindsey Prial
1:43.09 Hope Breen
1:43.33 Rachel Cooper
1:43.55 Kate McKinnon
1:45.56 Kelly Saindon
1:47.18 Aiyanna Williams
1:47.41 Maggie Robben
1:47.51 Reagan Lofton

0. 1:50.11 Emily Cohen

RO ONN AW
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16
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13
05
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PINEY CREEK HEAT - ALL TIME TOP 10

50 Freestyle
33.08

33.20
33.60
33.68
33.78
33.80
34.60
34.64
35.06
0. 35.25

RO ONN A WN R

100 Freestyle

1:13.16
1:14.68
1:14.99
1:15.60
1:16.38
1:17.27
1:18.12
1:18.25
1:19.33
0. 1:19.63

PO NU WD -

Alivia Tolley
Maggie Robben
Alex Todd

Rachel Cooper
Nizhoni Williams
Lauren Betts
Jessica Selby
Katie Cohen
Emily Gianatasio
Morgan Goodrich

Alivia Tolley
Maggie Robben
Lauren Betts
Taylor Riztel
Katie Cohen
Alex Todd
Nizhoni Williams
Lizzie Wiley
Kelse Johnson
Emily Cohen

50 Backstroke

39.08
39.62
39.64
39.72
41.51
41.54
42.21
42.36
42.51
0. 4256

RO NN B WNE

Kelse Johnson
Katie Cohen
Maggie Robben
Lauren Betts
Alyse Miller
Emily Cohen
Morgan Goodrich
Rachel Cooper
Alex Todd

Alivia Tolley

15
12
03
16
23
14
14
15
21
17
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99
15
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16
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All Times Short Course Meters

9-10 GIRLS

50 Breaststroke

42.44 Katie Cohen
43.46  Maggie Robben
43.65 Caroline Piehl
44.38 Brianna Obot
45.41  Addison Laughlin
46.23  Emily Cohen
46.45  Kelly Saindon
46.77 Annelise Thomas
46.78 Porter Sicheri

0. 46.88 Kelse Johnson

RO ONN A WNE

50 Butterfly

1. 36.85 Jessica Selby

2. 37.02 Susan Keeler

3. 37.57  Alex Todd

4. 37.84 Rachel Cooper
5. 39.32  Annelise Thomas
6. 39.60 Rachel Szado

7. 40.19  Emily Gianatasio
8. 4043  Alivia Tolley

9. 40.55 Kelse Johnson
10. 41.22 Kate McKinnon

100 Individual Medley
1:24.34 Maggie Robben

1:24.77 Rachel Cooper
1:25.10 Katie Cohen
1:25.11 Alex Todd
1:28.25 Kelse Johnson
1:28.95 Emily Cohen
1:31.29 Emily Gianatasio
1:31.93 Caroline Piehl
1:32.03 Kelly Saindon

0. 1:32.22 Alivia Tolley

RO NN AW
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PINEY CREEK HEAT - ALL TIME TOP 10 All Times Short Course Meters

11-12 GIRLS
50 Freestyle 50 Breaststroke
1. 2794  Kate McKinnon 22* 1. 36.04  Katie Cohen 17
2. 29.69  Maggie Robben 14 2. 37.13  Maggie Robben 14
3. 30.20  Lauren Betts 16 3. 40.09 Annelise Thomas 16
4. 30.67  Lizzie Wiley 09 4. 41.09 Rachel Cooper 17
5. 30.77  Katie Cohen 17 5. 4113  Brianna Obot 19
6. 30.86 Becky Wein 93 6. 4134  Addison Laughlin 17
7. 3118  AlexTodd 05 7. 4155  Brittany Bender 09
8. 31.21  Annelise Thomas 16 8. 41.66  Katie Power 14
9. 31.26  Kristina Domashevich 16 9. 4221  Caroline Kaiser 22
10. 31.34  Courtney Wedel 06 10. 4246  Ciera Munns 12
100 Freestyle 50 Butterfly
1. 1:00.75 Kate McKinnon 22 1. 30.19 Kate McKinnon 22
2. 1:05.19 Maggie Robben 14 2. 32.78  Annelise Thomas 16
3. 1:05.61 Lauren Betts 16 3. 32.89  AlexTodd 05
4. 1:06.07 Lizzie Wiley 09 4. 3397 Katie Cohen 17
5. 1:06.15 Taylor Ritzel 99 5. 34.00 Kristina Domashevich 16
6. 1:07.67 Kristina Domashevich 16 6. 3440  AnnaHaggerty 19
7. 1:08.35 Katie Cohen 17 7. 34.88  Caroline Kaiser 22
8. 1:09.00 Veronica Keff 16 8. 35.00 Kelse Johnson 06
9. 1:09.43 Anna Haggerty 19 9. 35.14  Rachel Cooper 17
10. 1:09.44 Alex Todd 05 10. 35.19  Jessica Selby 16
50 Backstroke 100 Individual Medley
1. 33.46 Kate McKinnon 22 1. 1:13.45 Kate McKinnon 22
2. 3443  Lizzie Wiley 09 2. 1:14.43 Maggie Robben 14
3. 34.99  Caroline Kaiser 22 3. 1:15.45 Katie Cohen 17
4. 35.57  Lauren Betts 16 4. 1:15.57 Kelse Johnson 06
5. 36.15  Maggie Robben 14 5. 1:16.52 Alex Todd 05
6. 37.35  Katie Cohen 16 6. 1:18.47 Caroline Piehl 05
7. 37.51  Morgan Goodrich 19 7. 1:19.38 Kristina Domashevich 16
8. 37.56  Porter Sicheri 22 8. 1:19.11 Alyse Miller 08
9. 37.70  Kristina Domashevich 16 9. 1:19.53 Lizzie Wiley 09
10. 38.02  Katie Fredrick 17 10. 1:19.66 Rachel Szado 04

* = League Record

50 Backstroke & 50 Breaststroke replaced 100’s of those strokes in 2009.



PINEY CREEK HEAT - ALL TIME TOP 10 All Times Short Course Meters

13-14 GIRLS
50 Freestyle 100 Breaststroke
1. 26.94 Kate McKinnon 23* 1. 1:15.41 Katie Cohen
2. 28.43 Caroline Piehl 07 2. 1:16.54 Caroline Piehl
3. 28.84 Natalie Rotondo 15 3. 1:16.71 Annelise Thomas
4. 28.87  Alyse Miller 10 4. 1:17.86 Maggie Robben
5. 2895  Alex Todd 07 5. 1:20.37 Kelse Johnson
6. 29.04 Maggie Robben 15 6. 1:23.36 Emily Cohen
7. 29.27 Vanessa Obot 22 7. 1:24.13 Kate McKinnon
8. 2931  Kristina Domashevich 18 8. 1:26.49 Meghan Plachy
9. 29.63 Caroline Kaiser 24 9. 1:27.26 Addison Laughlin
10. 29.64 Annelise Thomas 18 10. 1:27.45 Lisa Allen
100 Freestyle 100 Butterfly
1. 59.85 Kate McKinnon 23 1. 1:05.34 Annelise Thomas
2. 1:01.80 Maggie Robben 16 2. 1:06.98 Alex Todd
3. 1:02.16 Alex Todd 07 3. 1:07.07 Kate McKinnon
4, 1:02.21 Caroline Piehl 07 4, 1:08.90 Natalie Rotondo
5. 1:02.70 Alyse Miller 10 5. 1:12.34 Caroline Laughlin
6. 1:02.78 Natalie Rotondo 15 6. 1:14.01 Kelly Saindon
7. 1:03.90 Kristina Domashevich 18 7. 1:14.86 Kristina Domashevich
8. 1:05.49 Caroline Kaiser 24 8. 1:15.52 Caroline Piehl
9. 1:05.54 Courtney Wedel 08 9. 1:17.15 Courtney Wedel
10. 1:06.36 Lizzie Wiley 11 10. 1:18.12 Alyse Miller
200 Freestyle 200 Individual Medley
1. 2:11.02 Kate McKinnon 24 1. 2:28.70 Caroline Piehl
2. 2:12.05 Caroline Piehl 07 2. 2:30.79 Annelise Thomas
3. 2:14.70 Natalie Rotondo 15 3. 2:31.31 Katie Cohen
4.  2:15.76 Maggie Robben 16 4.  2:34.80 Natalie Rotondo
5. 2:16.26 Katie Cohen 19 5. 2:36.60 Kelse Johnson
6. 2:18.39 Alex Todd 07 6. 2:37.15 Alex Todd
7.  2:18.45 Alyse Miller 10 7.  2:37.36 Maggie Robben
8.  2:18.95 Emily Cohen 22 8.  2:41.09 Emily Cohen
9.  2:22.02 Annelise Thomas 17 9.  2:44.34 Kelly Saindon
10. 2:25.11 Lizzie Wiley 11 10. 2:45.81 Rachel Szado
100 Backstroke
1. 1:09.51 Annelise Thomas 17 * = League Record
2. 1:10.66 Caroline Piehl 07
3. 1:11.36 Kate McKinnon 24
4, 1:12.08 Kristina Domashevich 18
5. 1:12.24 Kelse Johnson 08
6. 1:12.36 Caroline Kaiser 24
7. 1:13.06 Natalie Rotondo 15
8. 1:13.16 Elysia Erickson 09
9. 1:13.78 Alex Todd 06
10. 1:14.81 Lizzie Wiley 10
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PINEY CREEK HEAT - ALL TIME TOP 10

50 Freestyle
27.37

27.37
28.12
28.39
28.45
28.84
28.85
28.90
29.14
0. 29.16

RO NU WD -

100 Freestyle
58.91

59.97

1:00.73
1:01.25
1:01.37
1:01.86
1:02.43
1:02.74
1:02.94
0. 1:03.47
1:03.47

PO N RN

200 Freestyle
2:10.03

2:11.67
2:12.13
2:14.42
2:15.48
2:16.04
2:16.37
2:18.82
2:18.97
0. 2:19.38

RO ONN AW

Jadyn Phillips
Caroline Piehl
J.J. Smith

Alex Todd
Becky Wein
Natalie Rotondo

Kristina Domashevich

Courtney Wedel
Lizzy Wyman
Maggie Robben

Jadyn Phillips
Caroline Piehl
Maggie Robben
Alex Todd

J.J. Smith
Natalie Rotondo
Becky Wein
Lizzie Wiley
Katie Cohen

Kristina Domashevich

Annelise Thomas

Caroline Piehl
Maggie Robben
Natalie Rotondo
Jadyn Phillips
Katie Cohen
Lizzie Wiley

Lisa Marie

Alex Todd
Virginia Berglund
].J. Smith

100 Backstroke

1:05.16
1:08.36
1:08.87
1:09.60
1:09.90
1:10.20
1:10.42
1:10.91
1:11.08
0. 1:11.22

RO ONN AW

Annelise Thomas
Caroline Piehl
Kelse Johnson
Natalie Rotondo
Lizzie Wiley

Kristina Domashevich

Alex Todd
Anne Fillmore
Jordyn Richey
Tess Durrell

21
10
09
09
96
16
22
09
03
19

21
10
17
09
09
17
96
15
22
21
22

09
18
16
21
21
14
94
09
21
09

22
10
12
17
15
21
09
93
16
22

All Times Short Course Meters

15-18 GIRLS

100 Breaststroke

1. 1:13.10
1:14.50
1:14.57
1:17.68
1:18.07
1:18.30
1:18.77
1:19.57
1:20.90
0. 1:23.76

PO NUE W

100 Butterfly
1:04.98

1:05.82
1:06.00
1:06.28
1:06.30
1:10.17
1:11.69
1:12.11
1:12.44
0. 1:12.84

PO N W

Katie Cohen
Maggie Robben
Caroline Piehl
Annelise Thomas
Cassie Scott
Jordyn Richey
Kelse Johnson
Alex Todd
Lindsey Dezman
Jadyn Phillips

Annelise Thomas
Caroline Piehl
Alex Todd
Natalie Rotondo
Jadyn Phillips
Becky Wein
Maggie Robben
Caroline Laughlin

Kristina Domashevich

Carrie Vockrodt

200 Individual Medley

2:25.80
2:27.37
2:29.97
2:30.96
2:32.17
2:32.30
2:33.21
2:33.36
2:34.25
0. 2:34.81

RO NN AW

Annelise Thomas
Maggie Robben
Caroline Piehl
Alex Todd
Jordyn Richey
Katie Cohen
Becky Wein
Natalie Rotondo
Kelse Johnson
Jadyn Phillips

* = League Record

22 %
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22 %
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